
Emmen. J. tee Rankin 
.1 = Ixhibits  . 	, 

i 89 

C. 

90 

' 

Identification by Mrs. Paine  

could not positively identify 
but believes this book belongs 
to Marina Oswald 

could not positively identify 
but believes this is cookbook 
owned by Marina Oswald 

192 	 could not positively identify 
although Mrs. Paine acknowledges 
she has received catalog from the 
store named on the exhibit 

328 	 could not positively identify but 
knows Lee Harvey and Marina,Oswald 
had Russian - English digtionary 
and this may be it 

381 	 could not positively identify but 
believes it is copy of a newspaper 
belonging to Lee Harv,ey and Marina -  
Oswald. Mrs. Paine stated she 
recalls the Oswalds receiving 
papers from Minsk, Russia, and 
feels this is a copy of one of 
them 

418 and D 64 	 both items belong to Lae Harvey 
and Marina Oswald 

C 37 	 could not positively identify but 
believes it is the map she furnished 
to Lee Harvey Oswald to assist him 
in seeking employment 

NOTE: President's Commission by letter dated 3-3-64, 
requested Mrs. Paine be interviewed and endeavor to 
identify numerous exhibits belonging to her her 
husband, or to Lee Harvey or Marina Oswald. - The above 
concludes our inquiry. 	- 2 - 
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a. 
Irable J. Lee Rankin 

1̀:  

, 

' 
Mrs. Paine was unable to identify the following 1 

41 hibits: 71, 72, 74 through 86, 88, 91 through 94, 99 	-. 
through 106, 198, 201, 202, 303 through 322, 324 through 
327, 329, 352, 354, 366, 408 through 411, 453, B 26 and 
D 41. 

natter. 
This concludes our inquiry in this particular 

Sincerely yours, 

31' Edgar Hoover 

r".  

sk" 

"Nktk,  st. 
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(C/ 
FE! 

f-Ni1C-46 
/ 

Dt:: e: 3/16/64 

Transmit the following in 

Via 	4IRTEL 

(Type in plain taxi or ads) 

A IRMA IL  
(Priority) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (89-69) (P) 

SUBJECT:CASSASSINATION_OF_PRESIDalT___ 
JOHN_ F . KENNEDY, 
NOVEMBER 22, 1963 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

Rebuairtel dated 2/4/64, and Atlanta airtel to 
Director dated 2/20/64. 

Enclosed for Dallas are 25 copies of FD-302 and 
1 copy of FD-302 for .Atlanta. 

- 
C.HARLF",S_E::—LYCNS-, 6144 Victory, Baton Rouge, La., 

was interviewed on 3/10/64, at which time he advised that 
from about Nov. 15, 1963, to Jan., 1964, he was residing 
at 1422 Athens St., Southwest Atlant541 Ga.,. where he was 	4 
renting an apartment from one JACK.11'CUMBY. who was residing 
at this address. LYONS advised that he was employed at the 
All South Welding and Equipment Company on Sullivan Road 
and College Park, Ga. 

LYONS advised that he owns no firearms except a 
double barrel 12 gauge shotgun and that he has never 
possessed any other firearms. He stated that at no time 
had he inquired of anyone regarding the purchase of a 
rifle or a telescopic sight for a rifle. 

(T;Bureau 
2-Dallas (Enc 25) 
1-Atlanta (Info) (Enc 1) 
2-New Orleans 

EBL/cay 
(7) 

._ 

ir 
vf;'"1' -■ 

(-C.1 

Rtc: 16, ( 	 426gl 
0 gm -.60351,  

14).71b. 

Approved• UQ rat  Sent 	 IA 	Per 	  

7 9 MAR 19 IV 
?•.7gent in Charge 
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:,.i....„1.,:. 	to4.9.769/cay i. 
": 7 '■.0 • .: 

. 	 • 	 - 	- 	-'' . 	. 
.. v.. 	-''....--. ' LYONS advised that he has not been in Dallas 'T x.,--- --;... 
.. 17  , , since about 1936 or 1937, and that he never met LEE HARVEY 

WALD and _23d never heard,of....ytLp prior to Nov. 22, 1963. 
, YOM:.) 

ihAV-. ellattle.s tin-LYONS stated that if anyOhe' had "accused him" of ---77-  -knowing OSWALD or having been in Dallas, Tex., Nov., 1963, 
1. 	it was probably his wife, MYRTLE from whom he has separated. 
, 	. , 	• 

 
He stated that his wife An7g7n7J rital condition" and that 

't- 	he had attempted to have her confined to the East Louisiana' .; . 
State Hospital at Jackson, ;A,, while they were residing in 

'.141:.. • 	Baton Rouge prior to their going to Atlanta, Ga. 

rry 

.... 	 — Copies furnished Atlanta for info, inasmuch as 
original complaintant resides within the territory of that 
office. 
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PLAIN Transmit the ontring in 	
(Type in plain Ord or coin) 

AIR MAIL - REGISTERED 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

TO: 
	

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) 

FROM: 	SAC, DETROIT (62-3550) 

SASSINATION OF_PRESIDENT 
JOHN F. KENNEDY,,11/22/63, 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are eight copies and for 
Dallas, two copies of an LEM concerning captioned matter. 

Via 

is  

  

b 't / r c.:14  

\le • 

 

• 

FB I  

 

     

Da' • 	3/17/64 

Investigation at Monroe, Mich., was conducted by SA J. 
PAUL DAVID COSTELLO. Investigation at Detroit, Mich., 
was conducted by SA LAWRENCE M. COOPER, JR. 

The photographs mentioned in the LHM were obtained from 
Mr. SCHNEIDER and are being forwarded to Dallas. In 
the event these photographs are deemed pertinent to this 	4 
investigation, Dallas is requested to have appropriate 
copies of the photographs produced. 

It is requested that the photographs be returned to 
Detroit so they may be returned to mr. SCHNEIDER, who 
requested that they be returned to him as soon as possible. 

Mr. SCHNEIDER further advised that[CORT FOLEijdid not 	- 
_indicate where the photographs were obtained. He said [' 7 -- 
trOLEyjis employed with a film processing company, name  
unknown, in Dallas, and it is his opinion thattFOLEt] 
may have developed the film during the course of his 
employment and may have made additional copies for his ,-;1 
personal use. He said he did not know if the procedure 
would be contrary to the rules atCFOLEY'n7place of f_ p  rk  

.pmployment but that if it is, he requesAed that no 	 l ,einquiry be made which could causdLFOLEYjembarrassment 
40 or difficulty aIlis place of employment  0 214 a... 1 

Bureau ((1, 8) (RM) -51 „A 7.7- 
- Dallas 	

ft 
. 10) (RMn'u 

X - Detroit k(..:J 	,5-„17/ 	mAa isiqpi im 	6 31e 	nf.fl L It 
LMC/J 	-' 

L11-  (6) 	*tvi 	 bc-t A 	a; 0..7 
r 	471144 r 

PMA-13- 1-9 	 Per 	 4...• 
Special Agent in Charge 
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DE 62-3550 

..:,i 	.1 , 	 . 	. • :111-'.cq' 
.,;,.. * troit does not believe .'there is any significance to thel-f$.,=! 

"1,4; .' 
').'- 	ssumption 'of SAM KRONE that the open window in the picture 

f the Book Depository Building may indicate the possibility 
of someone other than OSWALD involved in the assassination: 

: 	Close ficrutiny of the picture indicates the window on the 
, 	' second floor is possibly closed and even if open, this 

.... 	.fact would have no significance until it can be determined . 	at. what,time, the photograph was taken.'- 	 -, 
..• ....... 	. 	• • 	. 

IZAD 

DALLAS  

AT DALLAS, TEXAS  

1..-'InterviewCaORT FOLEY, 9755 Ash Creek Dallas, 
and determine if he took the photographs himself or obtained 
them by making extra copies from film sent to his place of 
employment. -  If possible determine who actually took the 
photograp4. 

2. Determine the time the photographs were 
taken and in light of this information, determine if 
any of the photographs have any significance',:to this 
investigation.- 

'After the photographs have served their purpose, 
return to Detroit so they may be returned to mr. SUNEIDER. 

4 
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.11 STATES DEPARTMENT 01cLy  TICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

""••■ 

1* Reply. Plow R4 hi 
"Ile Ns. 

Detroit, Ei.Aligan 

March 17, 1964 
4 

i 

Re: Assassination of President 

John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 

November 22, 1963, 

Dallas, Texas 

On March 16, 1964, Mr. Sam Krone, owner, Sam's 

Drug Store, 1102 East Second Street, Monroe, Michigan, 

advised that about a week previous he had observed some 

photographs that belonged to Harry Schneider, 24532 West 

Mc Nichols, Detroit, Michigan, which had been taken in 

Dallas, Texas, at about the time of the assassination 

of President Kennedy. 

Mr. Krone advised that one of the photographs 

was of the Texas School Book Depository Building and 

this photograph showed a window in the building on the 

second floor which was raised as was the window on the 

sixth floor from which the President was shot. hr. 

Krone said that the fact that a window was raised on 

the second floor indicates the possibility that someone 

other than Lee Harvey Oswald may have been involved in 

the assassination. Mr. Krone said he did not know at 

what time the photograph of the building was taken 

and had no way of knowing if it was taken at about 

the time of the assassination or some hours, or even 

days later. 

On March 16, 1964, Mr. Harry Schneider, business 

address 24532 West Mc Nichols, Detroit, residence 25150 

Peekskil Road, Southfield, Michigan, exhibited photographs 

_In color that had been sent to him by tics son-in-law, "Corl 

LEoley, 9755 Ash Creekipallas, Texas. Mr. Schneider advise 
thatrkoleEhad not provided him with any information as to 

where or when the photographs were taken and had placed them 

in an envelope with no explanation. He said it appears, 

however, that the photographs were taken in Dallas at about 

the time of or following the assassination. He said one of 

1"19. fq3 
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' 

. , 

Re: Assassination of President 
John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 

-1(ovember 22, 1963, 
Dallas, Texas 

the photographs showed the Texas School Book Depository 
Building and the window from which the shot which killed 
the President came. He said a window on the second 
floor of the building may have been open but because of 
the distance from which the picture was taken it cannot 
be definitely determined if the window was open. Mr. 
Schneider said he has absolutely no information concerning 
the time this photograph of the building was taken but 
he assumes from the absence of the crowds around the building ' 
that it was taken several hours or possibly days after the 
assassination. 

Mr. Schneider said that the other photographs 
sent by his son-in-law appear to be of the assassination 
spot Indicated by flowers, of President and Mrs. Kennedy 
arriving at an airport, and of the two of them riding 
in the Presidential car with Governor and Mrs. Connally 
of Texas. 

Mr. Schneider said he assumes all of the 

photographs were taken in Dallas but inasmuch asChil 
son-in-lawjdid not provide him with any information 
concerning them, he does not know this to be so. 

-2- 

' • ••• • 

' 

. , 

Re: Assassination of President 
John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 

-1(ovember 22, 1963, 
Dallas, Texas 

the photographs showed the Texas School Book Depository 
Building and the window from which the shot which killed 
the President came. He said a window on the second 
floor of the building may have been open but because of 
the distance from which the picture was taken it cannot 
be definitely determined if the window was open. Mr. 
Schneider said he has absolutely no information concerning 
the time this photograph of the building was taken but 
he assumes from the absence of the crowds around the building ' 
that it was taken several hours or possibly days after the 
assassination. 

Mr. Schneider said that the other photographs 
sent by his son-in-law appear to be of the assassination 
spot Indicated by flowers, of President and Mrs. Kennedy 
arriving at an airport, and of the two of them riding 
in the Presidential car with Governor and Mrs. Connally 
of Texas. 

Mr. Schneider said he assumes all of the 

photographs were taken in Dallas but inasmuch asChil 
son-in-lawjdid not provide him with any information 
concerning them, he does not know this to be so. 

-2- 



MAILED 27. 

MAR 23 1964 
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raper 	 
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^wad 	 

31.   I:Art.27 'I 

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO 

f. 
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MAL ROOM 	TELETYPE UNIT 

3/23/64 

Airtel 

To: 	SAC, Dallas (100-10461) 

1 
From: DireR4WFBIR-1%9060)- 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY 
NOVEMBER 22, 1963 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

Re your airtel 3/13/64. 

Referenced airtel refers to information relating 
to data requested by the Bureau concerning photographs of 
the cab and bus used by Oswald. This matter kp cottlete• 
and has been furnished to the President's Comilssioa% Other 
investigation regarding platS: of the Texas Sdhool:Bbok 
Depository Building and related information has:Akin been 
completed. However, the purpose of the interv_ipws o 
Linnie Mac Randle, R. L. Studebaker, Franklin.Kaiser-and' 
Mrs. Stella C. Dermeyer which were revealed in:302'41-1 	- 
submitted with referenced airtel is not clear.-  Prior to -the 
time these interviews are included in your repiirt, Aurnish 
the Bureau information regarding the purpose of these 
interviews. 

IMR:jgs ■vti 

(4) 	jV  
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NOTE: 	 • 
By letter 3/6/64, President's Commission requested 

various photographs and other data concerning the bus and taxi 
cab utilized by Oswald, to aid in the interview of the bus 
and cab drivers. This information was furnished to the • 
President's Commission on 3/12/64. By letter 3/4/64 the 
President's Commission requested numerous items concerning 
plats, the rifle, location of various items in the Texas School 
Book Depository Building. However, in connection with this 
there were no requests for additional interviews&  Ivewewer, 
was noted this request was to be utilized by the Commission 
in connection with interrogation of Linnie Mae Randle and 
Buell Wesley Frazier. This matter was completed by letter 
to the Commission dated 3/16/64. Referenced airtel furnished 
by Dallas submitted FD-302s and there appears to be some 
confusion in this connection and we cannot identify these 
interviews with any Bureau request. 
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Dal-: 	3 /13: .1 

Transmit the follanria in 	
(Type in plain text or code) 

Via 	A TEL 	 AXfl  
(Priority or Method of Madan) 

JL 

	

( r TO: 	DIaECTOR, FBI (62-109060) 

)Frt0M- SAC, DILLS (100-10461) (P) ritl-L" °. 14* ' - 
I 	t.:7  
I 	P-°: 	SSAS,SI1 ATION OF PRESIDENT J01111 

FITZGERALD YENUEDY, NOVElle 7ZZ 22, 
1953. DALL;',.S , TEXAS 
Mr, CELLAIT3OUS: IrFORNATIOU Covr:EnrIrG 
(oo: DL) 

Re Eureau radiogram to Dallas, 3/9/64-, requesting 
photographs of cab and bus used by OZ.77ALD and other data; 
Dallas airtel to Bureau, 3/9/64; Dallas airtel to Bureau, 
3/11/64. 

2nclosed herewith are five copics each of the 
following-described FD-302's reflecting results'of investi-
gation in connection with Bureau's requests: 

LINNIE MAE RAHDLZ,, 2439 West 5th Street, 
Irving, Texas 

R. L. STUDEBAKER, Crime Scene Search Section, 
Identification Bureau, Dallas Police De-
partment, Dallas, Tenas 

Mr. FEANELIE KAISER, 5230 Ledl)etter Drive, 
Dallas, Texas 

STELLA C. DERE2=, Deputy County Clerk, 
Dallas County, Texas 

Am. 

Iffidg 

Inspector 

.Enc. 4-?0„1., 
RPG/dsS 

For the Bureau's information, on March 11, 1964, 
LEO J. GAUTHIER personally took with him a Dallas 

'1 ttEc. 3 t 	 .24  
e 
- 	

_ 

•k 
1 . , . tietv,  1,/ 17 tIrj; 	iec1 (5) Al 

V7.  
proved: 	  

Special Agent in Charge 
Sent 

 

)A 	Per 	  

 

a' 
vfetti 	*46'4 3X' 

	. 	- 	 • 
rk-A  AbrrAr`Ory... 	 :044“.:.1;0144's 

re 'iv 	rti ' .••4 
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D 100-10461 

T ansit System map showing all bus routes on which there was 
marked Bus Route Number 30 (Munger Bus Run 1213) with the 
transfer points indicated thereon. The copy of this same 
map with the same markings was retained by the Dallas Office.  

Also taken personally by Inspector GAUTHIER was the original 
Dallas Transit Company transfer slip receipt for book of 
transfers numbered 004451 to 004500. A photograph of this 
transfer slip receipt was made by the Dallas Office. 

By airtel dated March 11, 1964, the clip board 

referred to in the FD-302 of FRANI:LIN VAISZR, enclosed 
herewith, was transmitted to the Bureau. 

The FD-302's enclosed herewith will be included in 

the next Dallas report in the OSWALD case. 

2 

elt- 	 '15W, 	

- • §)773L"Cirb4:+tl.,-it'lSW4e.Att 
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Data a j...../64 

I 
LINNIE MAE RANDLE, 243:. West 5th Street, advised 

that on the early morning of November 22, 1963, whenshe 

",_ - observed LEE HARVEY OSWALD approaching her home, he was 

not walking east, but was walking fast in a northeasterly 	. 

Ii
irection so that his path carried him close to her kitchen 

indow, at which time she observed him carrying a long pack-
age in brown paper in his right hand. She stated that he 
went to the place where her brother's car was parked and 

that this car was parked headed west rather than east, 

as previously indicated. She identified her brother as 

BUELL WESLEy..FRAZIER. 

Mrs. RANDLE stated that she and her husband, WILLIAM 

E. HANDLE, live in the house at 2439 West 5th Street, Irving, 

Texas, but that the house is in the name of her father-in-law, 

ALFRED .1,-;IANDLE, whose mailing address is Route 1, Box 343, 

Irving, Texas. She stated she and her husband make the pay-

ments on this house but the title is in the name of.ALFRED 
E. RANDLE. 

On  3/9/64 	at  Irving, Texas 	FOni 	
300-1D4s1 

gr 
L  SA BARDWELL D. ODUM /eah 

 

Dot, dicie,d 	3/10/64  

 

 

This document contains neither recommendations nor cancluistons of the FBI. It Is ties property of Me FBI sad L lemsed to 

year agency; it and its contents aro not to be distributed outside year sewer,. 

1-• . • 	H — 
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your agency; It and its contents are not to be dletrlbuted outside your agency. 

/(1-cf- ENCLosum - 

Date  n at. 3
r- r  54  

1 

R. I. STUDEBAKER, Crime Scene Search Section, 

Identification Bureau, Dallas Police Department, advised 
-

while making a crime scene search of the sixth floor of t
he 

Teas School Book Depository, 411 Elm Street, on November
 

22, 1963, he found what appeared to be brown wrapping paper 
and tape in which a rifle may have been wrapped /or conc

eal-

ment. This wrapping paper had been made up in the form o
f 

a bag and was- found in the southeast corner laying parallel 

to a brown cardboard box containing books and from which 
a 

patent palmprint had been obtained. The paper bag was ly
ing 

in the 16" space between the cardboard box and the south 
wall, 

approximately 6" from the south wall. The bag was folded
 

double with the open end on top, the open end facing the 
west 

and almost touching an iron pipe adjacent to the south wa
ll. 

According to STUDEBAKER, the paper bag was removed 

prior to taking photographs of the southeast corner; howe
ver, 

a closeup photograph taken of this corner is designated a
s 

Dallas Police Department Photograph No. 26. 

3/10/64 	Dallas, Texas 	Ffle# 	100-10461  
On 	 at 

by 	SA PAUL E.. WrtiPr./AAh 

Title document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t la the property .1 the rat sad I. !swami to 

Date dictated 	3/1 Vs.( 
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rD-302 Piro. 3-34111) 

1 

CbtRAL BUREAU Or INVESTIGA ri 

t 

Date 	 3/12/64 • 

   

MX. FRANKLIN KAISER advised he is an order clerk and 
truckdriver for the Texas School Book Depository, Inc. (TSBD) 
at 41/ Elm Street in Dallas, Texas. He said be has been am-
ployea in that capacity for about one year. MX. KAISER pro-
duClua a 'home-made" clip board Which measures 91/4" by 111/4".-  
It is constructed of corrugated cardboard covered with 3' 
Kraft paper shipping tape and has a 2" metal 'LEW binder 
clip. KAISER said that he gave this board to LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
sc that OSWALD could clip his orders to it When he was filling 
the orders as an employee of TSBD. He said that he believed 
OSWALD used this board on November 22,- 1963, prior to the 
assassination of President KENNEDY and be, KAISER, located the 
bc&rd on the sixth floor in the northwest corner of the TSBD 
building east of the stairwell wall between two rows of stacked 
boxed books a few days after the assassination of President 
JOHN F. KENNEDY. 

The clip board was identified by Special Agent ARTHUR 
E. CARTER writing "Y.10-10461", "3/10/64" and the initials 
"AEC". 

M17. YA=SER advised he resides in a trailer park 
lrvite! .4.  52SO Ledbetter Drive in Dallas, Texas. 

') 

' 	• • 	r‘  lrita 
—A .11. 	• 	- 

on  3/10/64 	Dalla..e, Texas 	 DL 100-10461
at 

by Special Agent. ARMOR E . CARTER 
	 Date dictated 

3/11/64 

 

This document contains neither MC 0 0.1 	d at Ions nor cooels•toss of Into rat. 11 is the property of the nu sad Sa lord ti 
row agency; It and Its contests ofe rot to he diatfibutod et.t.14* your swan;. j, 	 icfle) 	 1. 
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rD-302 (R... 3.3-59) 
	

ERAL BUREAU OF IsIVESTIL,  

Dot.  3/10/64  
1 

......-- 

In 

 

Mrs. STELLA C. DERMEYER advised she is a Deputy County -arv,  
Clerk 	Dallas County, Texas, and she reported that volume 5906 04e 

339, of the Deed Records of Dallas County, reflectsthat the prop ty 
at 243 W. 5th Street in Irving is recorded therein and it refle ts_:\ 

a lien payable to First Federal Savings and Loan in Irving, Texas,' 

The property is described as Lot 9, Block A, Second Installment, 

Western Hills No. 8, City of Irving, Texas, and is owned by 

ALFRED E. RANDLE. 

She said the First Federal Savings and Loan at Irving 

would likely have a plot plan of the lot. 

Mrs. DRRMEYER advised that the property located at 2515 

W. 5th in Irving is described as Lot 8, Block B, Second Installment, 

We tern Hills No. 8, City of Irving, and it is owned by:MICHAEL R. 

,..."-.PAINE who owes a loan to the First Federal Savings and Loan at 

Irving and this institution would likely have a plot plan of that 

property. 

,11.! 

en 	3/6/6/0g.! 	at 	Dallas, Texas File i 	
DL 100-10461 

411 
.10 

t% 

by Special Agent 	ARTHUR E. CARTER:v
m 	i',  

7.-  
- /0'7fz" ;!.: 4.-dictated  . - 3/9/64 

• 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the rel. It is its property of dor ref esd la loseltd to 

roar speacy; It end Its contents ars sot to be distributed °staid. your seemly. 

....r71W:7 •4‘".174.7111?W3.9ir 	7144trii ■-:) . ,...„ 	 :•( 
"1.- 11:4■04,e4k. 	 _Nth_ _ 
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(Priority or Method of Mailing) • 
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APitrtltitti/ 411  
auls  giSebitil)Atint in Charge 

• Sent 	 IA 	Per 	  
ei 	3.‘ 

	

 . 	. 

TO: 

FROM: 

Re Detroit teletype to. Bureau and Dallas, March 11, 1964. 

auarlo OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 	. 
NOVEMBER  22,  

- 
DIRECTOR, FBI (62 -109060).AND SAC, DALLAS (89-43) 

.SAC, DETROIT (62-3550) (RUC). 
• 

Enclosed herewith for.the 
Dallas 2 copies of an LEM 
In accordance with Bureau 
statement has been placed 

IttjoSfre 
Bureau (Encls.L.P) 

2 - Dallas anclse-42) 
1 - Detroit 	,....) 

....; 	
LMC:JEP 	A./ 

ei P 7 
(6) 

fro  

BRAT : 	
„i 

,;14 

(AMSD,‘REGISTERED) 
(AMSD, REGISTERED) 

(441 

1:A4/J 

LC 1 

( 

 

4,1)1  

C.) 

Aw-7:5.11", REC.11 
jaw APP.' 
(off 

PO' 

Bureau are 8 copies and for 
concerning captioned matter. 
instructions, no property 
on this LEM. 

c K 

dst #004,1  

17 MC 14 1W 
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IJr rm.,  
NITi. 	.TES DEPARTMENT OF JII.: ti  

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

lakeigyJimmlifira 
Mk A6 

Detroit, Michigan 
March 12, 164 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. XENNEDY 
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS, TEXAS  

March 11, 1964,  Mr. Kenneth Murray_ 1220 Free 
VPress Hui ing, troit, Michigan, advised that he serves as 

 

-attorney—for-HT 	troit Free DcAl• ,•it , ))) ' 	I I 

.... Mr. Murray advised that a photograph identical to 
the one published on the front cover of the February 21, 1964, 
issue of "Life" Magazine had been published by "The Detroit 
Free Press" on February 17, 1964. Mr. Murray said the photo- 
graph had bete obtained by a reporter of "The Detroit Free 	fl , I* I  
Press,"  Gen 	arts:  in Dallas, Texas, while Roberts was in 
Dallas covering the Jack Ruby murder trial there. He said he 
did not know the source from which Roberts obtained the pha5p - 0101 
graph. 	

S-C/10APIA4 
Mr. Murray advised that on February 17, 964, after t)  

the publication of the photograph, he received telephone call 	- 
from an individual who said he was  Tennys 	c iudi  an attorney 
for Time, Inc., publishers of "Life.----mx.-hriillhad asked him 
ifmThe Detroit Free Press" bad published a picture of Dee. 	 '4: u,/eif4= Harvey Oswald that day. Mr. Schaud advised Mr. Murray that 
Time, Inc. owned the picture and that "The Detroit Free Press" 
may Le in violation of Time's copyright. Mr. Murray said he 
advised Mr. Schaud that "The Detroit Free Press" had copyrighted 
the picture, and since the date of "The Detroit Free Press" 
publication was prior to the publication date of "Life," he was 

leehot concerned about a lax_puit. 

Mr. Murray advised he has heard nothing further from 
,Time, Inc. and was not concerned about the possibility of a 

141awsuit by them. 

Mr. Murray said he noted during the conversation he 
had with Schaud that Schaud was careful to say that Time, Inc. 
awned the picture and that "The Detroit Free Press" might be 
in violation of -their copyright but did not say that Time, Inc. 
had *copyright for the photograph. 

/// pd/c/ )  
111-  /11)5 	T 

. 	 , • 	 , 	 „..t.

• !■••• 	• 	 "":; 	'V.:4%A* 	167:1A...- 
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RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS, TEXAS 

imr. Murray stated that a day or two later he was 
lephonically contacted at his residence by an individual # \, 
om Dallas, Texas, who identified himself only as Mr. Mart n C 

and maid he represented Marina Oswald. Martin inquired where-={  
"The Detroit Free Press" had obtained the photograph of Oswald, 
and Mr. Murray did not provide him with any information con-
cerning how it was obtained. Martin then told Mr. Murray that 
the photograph had been taken by Mrs. Oswald and was her property. 
Mr. Murray said he pointed out to mr. Martin that there could 
possibly be some question as to who owned the photograph depending 
on who owned the camera it was taken with and who bought the film 
and that if this property had belonged to Lee Harvey Oswald and 
Martin had sold the photograph, he might have wrongfully disposed 
of the property that belonged to the estate of Lee Harvey Oswald. 
Mr. Murray said that Martin told him he had sold only the North 
American rights to the picture to Time, Inc., but that it had 
appeared in papers in Europe, papers not identified by Martin, 
and Martin implied he thought Time, Inc. had provided the photo-
graph to the European papers. mr. Hurray said that to his 
knowledge, "The Detroit Free Press" had not sold the picture 
to any paper in Europe. 

Mr. Murray advised that 
the photograph of Oswald obIained 

/existence would be Dericleffiniels  
"The Detroit Free press.4 N 

the person who would know -if 
by Gene Roberts was still in 
,assistantanagingaditor of _ 	• 

/'ii 
• 

Mr. Derick Daniels advised on March 11, .1964, that 
he does not know the source from which Roberts obtained the 
photograph of Oswald and did not know if the photograph is 
still in existence. He advised that the common practice is to 
destroy a photograph after it has been engraved because of the 
large number of photographs received by the paper. He further 
advised it would require the expenditure of a considerable 
amount of effort to determine if the photograph is still 
available. He advised he did not desire to expend the effort 
necessary to locate the photograph unless he knew the reasons 
the President's Commission on the Assassination of President 
Kennedy desired the photograph since it is obvious to him the 
Commission should have a copy of'the same photograph and the 
copy "The Detroit Free Press" had obtained, if still' available, 
would haws no evidentiary value to the Commission. 
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PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

ON THE.  

ASSASSINATION OF PRE, ' DENT KENNEDY 

200 Maryland Ave. NE. 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002 

March 12, 1964 

Mr. n••imoistr  

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

/ • 

During the week of April 6, the Commission will hear the 
testimony of several witnesses regarding the shooting of Officer 

J. D. Tippit. Commencing March 23 or shortly thereafter, it is 

currently planned that several other witnesses of the Tippit 

shooting will have depositions taken in Dallas. In connection with 

'

these matters, we would like to receive by April 1, if possible, 

the following exhibits: 	. 	 . . 
..s 

1. A photograph, preferably taken from a helicopter, 

of the scene of the Tippit shooting and the immediate vicinity. 
At the time this photograph is taken, a police car should be 

parked in the same place and position as the police car of 
Officer Tippit at the time of the shooting. In addition, we 
would like to have another automobile, preferably a taxicab, 
parked at the intersection of Patton Street and East Tenth 

Street as nearl as possible in the same position as the 

taxicab of W. 	Scoggins. This photograph should not 

only be of the enti e intersection of East Tenth and Patton - 
Street but it should lso show the house and lot at 	f; 
400 East Tenth Street and the used car lot at 501 East 

Jefferson. 
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